
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH 

SENTRY DATA SYSTEMS, INC. TO CONTINUE PROCESSING 340B CLAIMS, 
EXTENDING THE TERM THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 2019 AND INCREASING THE 

AMOUNT BY $400,000 IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $2,460,000 
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, on May 7, 2013, your Board approved an agreement with Sentry 

Data Systems, Inc. (Sentry) to assist the San Mateo Medical Center (SMMC) pharmacy 

in complying with the Federal regulations for 340B prescriptions dispensed by the 

hospital; and 

 
WHEREAS, SMMC is requesting your Board approve an extension of the 

agreement through October 31, 2019, with an associated funding increase for the same 

level of service. The extension terminates the use of vendor’s Sentinel RCM module 

(DRA Tool) along with its associated cost and will allow SMMC time to schedule an 

Information Technology review, complete a Request for Proposals, and get a new 

agreement in place prior to termination of this agreement; and 

WHERAS, both parties wish to amend the agreement to extend the term 

through October 31, 2019 and increase the amount by $400,000 in an amount not to 

exceed $2,460,000; and 

 
WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with a form of such amendment, 

has examined and approved it as both form and content, and desires to enter into it. 



NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute said 

agreement for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of the Board 

shall attest the President’s signature thereto. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


